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AMENDMENT 59 
The sheets contained in this amendment are to be inserted in IEC 60061-2 (1969) 

AMENDEMENT 59 
Les feuilles de cet amendement sont à insérer dans l'IEC 60061-2 (1969) 
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CONTENTS BY SHEET / SOMMAIRE PAR FEUILLE 

Sheet  
Feuille 

System designation 
Désignation du système AMD Name English Nom Francais 

7005-5-4 PX26d & PY26d-1 … 
PY26d-7 

51 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-6-1 E11 K Lampholder Douille 

7005-7-1 EY10 L Lampholder Douille 

7005-8-1 BAX9s K Lampholders for bayonet 
caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette 

7005-9-1 BAY9s K Lampholders for bayonet 
caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette 

7005-10-8 B22d 21 Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

7005-10A-4 B22d-3(90°/135°) M Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

7005-11-3 BA7 G Lampholders for bayonet 
automobile caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette pour automobiles 

7005-12-2 BA9 G Lampholders for bayonet 
automobile caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette pour automobiles 

7005-13-6 BA15,BA15-
3(110°),BAU15,BAU15-
3(110°),BAW15,BAW15-3 
110°),BAY15,BAY15-
3(110°),BAZ15,BAZ15-
3(110°) 

55 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-14-2 BA20 G Lampholders for bayonet 
automobile caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette pour automobiles 

7005-15-2 BA21-3 J Lampholders for bayonet 
caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette 

7005-16-4 B15d 21 Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

7005-17-5 BY22d M Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

7005-19-1 BAU15s M Lampholder for bayonet 
caps 

Douille pour culots à 
baïonnette 

7005-20-6 E5,E10,E17,E27,E40 38 Position of holder thread in 
relation to central contact of 
the Edison lampholder 

Position de la chemise 
filetée de la douille Edison 
par rapport au contact 
central 

7005-21A-1 E26 20 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-24A-3 E39 21 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-28-1 E12 J Lampholder Douille 

7005-29-2 E26d C Position of holder thread in 
relation to the central and 
intermediate contacts of the 
lampholder 

Position de la chemise 
filetée par rapport aux 
contacts central et 
intermédiaire de la douille 

7005-30-1 EP10 K Prefocus lampholder Douille préfocus 

7005-31-2 P20,PX20,PY20,PZ20 20 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-32-2 P22,PX22 20 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-33-1 2G13 M Lampholders Douilles 

7005-34-1 PX43t H Lampholder Douille 

7005-35-1 PX13.5s H Lampholder Douille 

7005-36-1 P26s F Lampholder Douille 

7005-37-1 PKX22s 20 Lampholder Douille 

7005-39-4 P43t 28 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-42-6 P28s M Prefocus lampholders Douilles préfocus 

7005-43-3 P40  Prefocus lampholder Douille préfocus 
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Sheet  
Feuille 

System designation 
Désignation du système AMD Name English Nom Francais 

7005-44-2 P30s,P30s-10.3  Precision holder for 
prefocus cap 

Douille de précision pour 
culot préfocus 

7005-45-2 G17q,GX17q,GY17q M Lampholders Douilles 

7005-46-3 P14.5s H Lampholder for automobile 
lamps 

Douille pour automobiles 

7005-47-2 PK22s N Lampholder Douille 

7005-50-4 G13 20 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of inflexible 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 
non flexibles 

7005-51-4 G5 38 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of inflexible 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 
non flexibles 

7005-51A-1 GX5 38 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 

7005-53-4 R7s,RX7s 30 Combined pairs of 
lampholders 

Combinaisons de deux 
douilles 

7005-53A-5 R7s,RX7s 34 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-55-3 Fa6 J Lampholder Douille 

7005-56-2 G10q 20 Lampholder Douille 

7005-57-1 R17d G Lampholder for recessed 
double contact cap 

Douille pour culot à deux 
contacts en retrait 

7005-58-1 Fa8 23 Lampholders and 
connectors 

Douilles et connecteurs 

7005-59-2 G6.35,GX6.35,GY6.35 24 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-59A-3 GZ6.35 21 Connector Connecteur 

7005-63-3 G12 26 Lampholder Douille 

7005-64-4 PG12-.,PGX12-. 20 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-65-1 GX38q F Lampholder Douille 

7005-66-1 P29 K Lampholder Douille 

7005-67-1 GZ4 J Connector for bi-pin lamp 
base 

Connecteur pour socle de 
lampe à deux broches 

7005-68-4 GR8 28 Lampholder Douille 

7005-69-1 G23 H Lampholder Douille 

7005-70-2 G9.5 47 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-70A-3 GX9.5 47 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-70B-2 GY9.5,GZ9.5,GZX9.5,GZY
9.5,GZZ9.5 

N Lampholders Douilles 

7005-72-2 G4 20 Lampholder Douille 

7005-73-1 G5.3 E Lampholders Douilles 

7005-73A-5 GX5.3 33 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-73B-5 GY5.3 33 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-75-4 G22  Lampholders Douilles 

7005-76-2 G38 M Lampholders Douilles 

7005-77-3 GR10q 28 Lampholder Douille 

7005-78-7 G24,GX24,GY24 32 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-79-1 P11.5d K Lampholder Douille 

7005-80-4 SV7 & SV8.5 & SVX8.5 55 Principles for design of 
lampholders 

Principes pour la 
construction des douilles 

7005-82-3 2G11 41 Lampholders Douilles 
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Sheet  
Feuille 

System designation 
Désignation du système AMD Name English Nom Francais 

7005-82A-1 2GX11 41 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-83-1 SK15s G Mounting of a combined 
pair of lampholders for 
tubular infra-red lamps with 
caps 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 
pour lampes tubulaires à 
radiation infrarouge munies 
des culots 

7005-84-2 GX10q-.. M Lampholders Douilles 

7005-85-2 GY10q-.. M Lampholders Douilles 

7005-86-1 GX23 J Lampholder Douille 

7005-87-3 G32,GX32,GY32 M Lampholders Douilles 

7005-88-1 PY43d J Lampholder Douille 

7005-89-1 PZ43t J Lampholder Douille 

7005-90-2 W10.6×8.5d  Lampholder for photo-flash 
lamps 

Douille pour lampes flash 

7005-91-2 W2.1x9.5d,WX2.1x9.5d 55 Lampholders (rigid) Douilles (rigides) 

7005-94-2 W2×4.6d F Lampholder (rigid) Douille (rigide) 

7005-95-2 P45t M Lampholder Douille 

7005-97-1 SX4s 33 Holders Douilles 

7005-99-2 X511 E Lampholder for automobile 
lamps 

Douille pour lampes pour 
automobiles 

7005-101-1 GRX10q-.. K Lampholders Douilles 

7005-102-1 2G7 K Lampholder Douille 

7005-103-1 2GX7 K Lampholder Douille 

7005-104-1 W2.5×16 R Lampholders Douilles 

7005-104A-1 WX2.5×16 20 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-104B-1 WY2.5×16 25 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-104C-1 WZ2.5×16 25 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-104D-1 WU2.5×16 28 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-105-2 W3×16d,WX3×16d 22 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-106-3 W3×16q,WX3×16q,WY3×1
6q 

33 Holders Douilles 

7005-107-2 PG13,PGJ13 20 Connectors and mounting 
holes 

Connecteurs et orifices de 
montage 

7005-108-2 GU4 Q Lampholder Douille 

7005-109-2 GU5.3 23 Lampholder Douille 

7005-110-3 PGJ19 47 Holders and connectors Douilles et connecteurs 

7005-110A-1 PGJX19 57 Prefocus holders Douilles préfocus 

7005-111-5 P32d & PK32d 51 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-112-1 S14 N Lampholders Douilles 

7005-113-2 GU7 31 Lampholder Douille 

7005-114-1 Fc2 28 Lampholder Douille 

7005-115-1 W4.3×8.5d Q Lampholder Douille 

7005-116-1 EZ10 Q Lampholder Douille 

7005-118-1 2G10 S Lampholders Douilles 

7005-119-1 GY22 18 Lampholder Douille 

7005-120-2 GZ10 29 Lampholder Douille 

7005-121-2 GU10 29 Lampholder Douille 

7005-122-2 G8.5 Type A 39 Lampholder Douille 
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Sheet  
Feuille 

System designation 
Désignation du système AMD Name English Nom Francais 

7005-123-1 GU10q 23 Lampholder Douille 

7005-124-1 GZ10q 23 Lampholder Douille 

7005-125-2 2GX13 26 Lampholder Douille 

7005-126-1 G5.3-4.8 23 Connector Connecteur 

7005-127-2 PG20,PGU20 32 Lampholders and 
connectors 

Douilles et connecteurs 

7005-128-3 P(X)(Y)26.4t,PJ26.4t 38 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-129-2 G9 41 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-131-1 GRZ10d 28 Lampholder Douille 

7005-132-1 GRZ10t 28 Lampholder Douille 

7005-133-1 P38t 29 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-135-1 GX12 29 Lampholder Douille 

7005-136-1 GZX7d-..,GZY7d-..,GZZ7d
-.. 

33 Printed circuit connectors Connecteurs pour circuit 
imprimé 

7005-137-1 GUX2.5d,GUY2.5d,GUZ2.
5d 

33 Printed circuit connectors Connecteurs pour circuit 
imprimé 

7005-138-1 P23t 31 Holder Douille 

7005-138A-1 PX23t 38 Holder Douille 

7005-139-1 G7.9,GX7.9 31 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-140-1 B8.4d,BX8.4d 31 Holders Douilles 

7005-141-2 2G8 35 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-142-2 GX53 35 Holders Douilles 

7005-143-1 GX8.5 33 Connector/Holder Connecteur/Douille 

7005-144-3 GX10 44 Lampholder Douille 

7005-146-2 PGJY19 47 Holders Douilles 

7005-147-1 PG18.5d 34 Lampholders and 
connectors 

Douilles et connecteurs 

7005-148-2 PGZ12 38 Holders Douilles 

7005-149-1 BAW9s 35 Holders Douilles 

7005-150-1 BAZ9s 35 Holders Douilles 

7005-150A-1 BAU9s 40 Holders Douilles 

7005-150B-1 BAUZ9s 40 Holders Douilles 

7005-151-1 WZ3x16q 35 Lampholder Douille 

7005-152-1 GU6.5 36 Lampholder Douille 

7005-153-1 PGJ5 36 Lampholder Douille 

7005-154-2 GU16d/GX16d Type 1 43 Connector Connecteur 

7005-155-1 PGJ23t 37 Holders Douilles 

7005-156-1 PGJ(X)50 39 Lampholder Douille 

7005-157-1 GR14q 40 Holders Douilles 

7005-158-1 PU20d 40 Holders and connectors Douilles et connecteurs 

7005-161-1 G28d 40 Holders Douilles 

7005-162-1 CH14.65d 42 Printed circuit connectors Connecteurs pour circuit 
imprimé 

7005-163-2 PGZ18 & PGZX18 47 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-164-3 WP3.3x14.5 49 Holders Douilles 

7005-165-1 PGJ21t 43 Holders Douilles 

7005-166-2 GU8.5 56 Holders Douilles 
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Sheet  
Feuille 

System designation 
Désignation du système AMD Name English Nom Francais 

7005-169-1 PGJX28 44 Lampholder Douille 

7005-170-1 GUZ10 45 Holders Douilles 

7005-171-2 PU43t 48 Lampholder Douille 

7005-173-1 BA15d-3(100°/130°) 48 Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baionnette 

7005-174-1 G14.5 & GX14.5 48 Lampholder Douille 

7005-175-2 GUZ5.3-.. 52 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-176-1 WUX2.5x16d 49 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-177-1 WUY2.5x16d 49 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-178-1 WUZ2.5x16q 49 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-179-1 WUU2.5x16q 49 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-180-1 WZX2.5x16q 49 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-181-1 WZY2.5x16q 49 Lampholders Douilles 

7005-182-1 PGJY50 49 Holders Douilles 

7005-183-2 GX16t-5 53 Combined pair of 
lampholders 

Paire combinée de douilles 

7005-184-1 PGJX36 50 Holders Douilles 

7005-185-3 PGJ18.5d/t 57 Holder Douille 

7005-186-1 GH36d-… 54 Holders Douilles 

7005-187-2 GR6d-.. 56 Holders Douilles 

7005-187A-2 GR6d-.. 56 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of holders 

Distance de montage pour 
une paire combinée de 
douilles 

7005-188-1 GJ6.6 58 Holders Douilles 

7005-188A-1 GJ6.6 59 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of inflexible 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
une paire combinée de 
douilles non flexibles 
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CONTENTS BY DESIGNATION / SOMMAIRE PAR DÉSIGNATION 

System designation 
Désignation du système 

Sheet  
Feuille AMD Name English Nom Francais 

2G10 7005-118-1 S Lampholders Douilles 

2G11 7005-82-3 41 Lampholders Douilles 

2G13 7005-33-1 M Lampholders Douilles 

2G7 7005-102-1 K Lampholder Douille 

2G8 7005-141-2 35 Lampholders Douilles 

2GX11 7005-82A-1 41 Lampholders Douilles 

2GX13 7005-125-2 26 Lampholder Douille 

2GX7 7005-103-1 K Lampholder Douille 

B15d 7005-16-4 21 Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

B22d 7005-10-8 21 Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

B22d-3(90°/135°) 7005-10A-4 M Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

B8.4d,BX8.4d 7005-140-1 31 Holders Douilles 

BA15,BA15-
3(110°),BAU15,BAU15-
3(110°),BAW15,BAW15-3 
110°),BAY15,BAY15-
3(110°),BAZ15,BAZ15-
3(110°) 

7005-13-6 55 Lampholders Douilles 

BA15d-3(100°/130°) 7005-173-1 48 Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baionnette 

BA20 7005-14-2 G Lampholders for bayonet 
automobile caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette pour automobiles 

BA21-3 7005-15-2 J Lampholders for bayonet 
caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette 

BA7 7005-11-3 G Lampholders for bayonet 
automobile caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette pour automobiles 

BA9 7005-12-2 G Lampholders for bayonet 
automobile caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette pour automobiles 

BAU15s 7005-19-1 M Lampholder for bayonet 
caps 

Douille pour culots à 
baïonnette 

BAU9s 7005-150A-1 40 Holders Douilles 

BAUZ9s 7005-150B-1 40 Holders Douilles 

BAW9s 7005-149-1 35 Holders Douilles 

BAX9s 7005-8-1 K Lampholders for bayonet 
caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette 

BAY9s 7005-9-1 K Lampholders for bayonet 
caps 

Douilles pour culots à 
baïonnette 

BAZ9s 7005-150-1 35 Holders Douilles 

BY22d 7005-17-5 M Bayonet lampholders Douilles à baïonnette 

CH14.65d 7005-162-1 42 Printed circuit connectors Connecteurs pour circuit 
imprimé 

E5,E10,E17,E27,E40 7005-20-6 38 Position of holder thread in 
relation to central contact of 
the Edison lampholder 

Position de la chemise 
filetée de la douille Edison 
par rapport au contact 
central 

E11 7005-6-1 K Lampholder Douille 

E12 7005-28-1 J Lampholder Douille 

E26 7005-21A-1 20 Lampholders Douilles 

E26d 7005-29-2 C Position of holder thread in 
relation to the central and 
intermediate contacts of the 
lampholder 

Position de la chemise 
filetée par rapport aux 
contacts central et 
intermédiaire de la douille 
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System designation 
Désignation du système 

Sheet  
Feuille AMD Name English Nom Francais 

E39 7005-24A-3 21 Lampholders Douilles 

EP10 7005-30-1 K Prefocus lampholder Douille préfocus 

EY10 7005-7-1 L Lampholder Douille 

EZ10 7005-116-1 Q Lampholder Douille 

Fa6 7005-55-3 J Lampholder Douille 

Fa8 7005-58-1 23 Lampholders and 
connectors 

Douilles et connecteurs 

Fc2 7005-114-1 28 Lampholder Douille 

G10q 7005-56-2 20 Lampholder Douille 

G12 7005-63-3 26 Lampholder Douille 

G13 7005-50-4 20 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of inflexible 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 
non flexibles 

G14.5 & GX14.5 7005-174-1 48 Lampholder Douille 

G17q,GX17q,GY17q 7005-45-2 M Lampholders Douilles 

G22 7005-75-4  Lampholders Douilles 

G23 7005-69-1 H Lampholder Douille 

G24,GX24,GY24 7005-78-7 32 Lampholders Douilles 

G28d 7005-161-1 40 Holders Douilles 

G32,GX32,GY32 7005-87-3 M Lampholders Douilles 

G38 7005-76-2 M Lampholders Douilles 

G4 7005-72-2 20 Lampholder Douille 

G5 7005-51-4 38 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of inflexible 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 
non flexibles 

G5.3 7005-73-1 E Lampholders Douilles 

G5.3-4.8 7005-126-1 23 Connector Connecteur 

G6.35,GX6.35,GY6.35 7005-59-2 24 Lampholders Douilles 

G7.9,GX7.9 7005-139-1 31 Lampholders Douilles 

G8.5 Type A 7005-122-2 39 Lampholder Douille 

G9 7005-129-2 41 Lampholders Douilles 

G9.5 7005-70-2 47 Lampholders Douilles 

GH36d-… 7005-186-1 54 Holders Douilles 

GJ6.6 7005-188-1 58 Holders Douilles 

GJ6.6 7005-188A-1 59 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of inflexible 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
une paire combinée de 
douilles non flexibles 

GR10q 7005-77-3 28 Lampholder Douille 

GR14q 7005-157-1 40 Holders Douilles 

GR6d-.. 7005-187-2 56 Holders Douilles 

GR6d-.. 7005-187A-2 56 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of holders 

Distance de montage pour 
une paire combinée de 
douilles 

GR8 7005-68-4 28 Lampholder Douille 

GRX10q-.. 7005-101-1 K Lampholders Douilles 

GRZ10d 7005-131-1 28 Lampholder Douille 

GRZ10t 7005-132-1 28 Lampholder Douille 

GU10 7005-121-2 29 Lampholder Douille 
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System designation 
Désignation du système 

Sheet  
Feuille AMD Name English Nom Francais 

GU10q 7005-123-1 23 Lampholder Douille 

GU16d/GX16d Type 1 7005-154-2 43 Connector Connecteur 

GU4 7005-108-2 Q Lampholder Douille 

GU5.3 7005-109-2 23 Lampholder Douille 

GU6.5 7005-152-1 36 Lampholder Douille 

GU7 7005-113-2 31 Lampholder Douille 

GU8.5 7005-166-2 56 Holders Douilles 

GUX2.5d,GUY2.5d,GUZ2.
5d 

7005-137-1 33 Printed circuit connectors Connecteurs pour circuit 
imprimé 

GUZ10 7005-170-1 45 Holders Douilles 

GUZ5.3-.. 7005-175-2 52 Lampholders Douilles 

GX10 7005-144-3 44 Lampholder Douille 

GX10q-.. 7005-84-2 M Lampholders Douilles 

GX12 7005-135-1 29 Lampholder Douille 

GX16t-5 7005-183-2 53 Combined pair of 
lampholders 

Paire combinée de douilles 

GX23 7005-86-1 J Lampholder Douille 

GX38q 7005-65-1 F Lampholder Douille 

GX5 7005-51A-1 38 Mounting distance of a 
combined pair of 
lampholders 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 

GX5.3 7005-73A-5 33 Lampholders Douilles 

GX53 7005-142-2 35 Holders Douilles 

GX8.5 7005-143-1 33 Connector/Holder Connecteur/Douille 

GX9.5 7005-70A-3 47 Lampholders Douilles 

GY10q-.. 7005-85-2 M Lampholders Douilles 

GY22 7005-119-1 18 Lampholder Douille 

GY5.3 7005-73B-5 33 Lampholders Douilles 

GY9.5,GZ9.5,GZX9.5,GZY
9.5,GZZ9.5 

7005-70B-2 N Lampholders Douilles 

GZ10 7005-120-2 29 Lampholder Douille 

GZ10q 7005-124-1 23 Lampholder Douille 

GZ4 7005-67-1 J Connector for bi-pin lamp 
base 

Connecteur pour socle de 
lampe à deux broches 

GZ6.35 7005-59A-3 21 Connector Connecteur 

GZX7d-..,GZY7d-..,GZZ7d
-.. 

7005-136-1 33 Printed circuit connectors Connecteurs pour circuit 
imprimé 

P(X)(Y)26.4t,PJ26.4t 7005-128-3 38 Lampholders Douilles 

P11.5d 7005-79-1 K Lampholder Douille 

P14.5s 7005-46-3 H Lampholder for automobile 
lamps 

Douille pour automobiles 

P20,PX20,PY20,PZ20 7005-31-2 20 Lampholders Douilles 

P22,PX22 7005-32-2 20 Lampholders Douilles 

P23t 7005-138-1 31 Holder Douille 

P26s 7005-36-1 F Lampholder Douille 

P28s 7005-42-6 M Prefocus lampholders Douilles préfocus 

P29 7005-66-1 K Lampholder Douille 
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System designation 
Désignation du système 

Sheet  
Feuille AMD Name English Nom Francais 

P30s,P30s-10.3 7005-44-2  Precision holder for 
prefocus cap 

Douille de précision pour 
culot préfocus 

P32d & PK32d 7005-111-5 51 Lampholders Douilles 

P38t 7005-133-1 29 Lampholders Douilles 

P40 7005-43-3  Prefocus lampholder Douille préfocus 

P43t 7005-39-4 28 Lampholders Douilles 

P45t 7005-95-2 M Lampholder Douille 

PG12-.,PGX12-. 7005-64-4 20 Lampholders Douilles 

PG13,PGJ13 7005-107-2 20 Connectors and mounting 
holes 

Connecteurs et orifices de 
montage 

PG18.5d 7005-147-1 34 Lampholders and 
connectors 

Douilles et connecteurs 

PG20,PGU20 7005-127-2 32 Lampholders and 
connectors 

Douilles et connecteurs 

PGJ(X)50 7005-156-1 39 Lampholder Douille 

PGJ18.5d/t 7005-185-3 57 Holder Douille 

PGJ19 7005-110-3 47 Holders and connectors Douilles et connecteurs 

PGJ21t 7005-165-1 43 Holders Douilles 

PGJ23t 7005-155-1 37 Holders Douilles 

PGJ5 7005-153-1 36 Lampholder Douille 

PGJX19 7005-110A-1 57 Prefocus holders Douilles préfocus 

PGJX28 7005-169-1 44 Lampholder Douille 

PGJX36 7005-184-1 50 Holders Douilles 

PGJY19 7005-146-2 47 Holders Douilles 

PGJY50 7005-182-1 49 Holders Douilles 

PGZ12 7005-148-2 38 Holders Douilles 

PGZ18 & PGZX18 7005-163-2 47 Lampholders Douilles 

PK22s 7005-47-2 N Lampholder Douille 

PKX22s 7005-37-1 20 Lampholder Douille 

PU20d 7005-158-1 40 Holders and connectors Douilles et connecteurs 

PU43t 7005-171-2 48 Lampholder Douille 

PX13.5s 7005-35-1 H Lampholder Douille 

PX23t 7005-138A-1 38 Holder Douille 

PX26d & PY26d-1 … 
PY26d-7 

7005-5-4 51 Lampholders Douilles 

PX43t 7005-34-1 H Lampholder Douille 

PY43d 7005-88-1 J Lampholder Douille 

PZ43t 7005-89-1 J Lampholder Douille 

R17d 7005-57-1 G Lampholder for recessed 
double contact cap 

Douille pour culot à deux 
contacts en retrait 

R7s,RX7s 7005-53-4 30 Combined pairs of 
lampholders 

Combinaisons de deux 
douilles 

R7s,RX7s 7005-53A-5 34 Lampholders Douilles 

S14 7005-112-1 N Lampholders Douilles 

SK15s 7005-83-1 G Mounting of a combined 
pair of lampholders for 
tubular infra-red lamps with 
caps 

Distance de montage pour 
ensemble de deux douilles 
pour lampes tubulaires à 
radiation infrarouge munies 
des culots 
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System designation 
Désignation du système 

Sheet  
Feuille AMD Name English Nom Francais 

SV7 & SV8.5 & SVX8.5 7005-80-4 55 Principles for design of 
lampholders 

Principes pour la 
construction des douilles 

SX4s 7005-97-1 33 Holders Douilles 

W10.6×8.5d 7005-90-2  Lampholder for photo-flash 
lamps 

Douille pour lampes flash 

W2.1x9.5d,WX2.1x9.5d 7005-91-2 55 Lampholders (rigid) Douilles (rigides) 

W2.5×16 7005-104-1 R Lampholders Douilles 

W2×4.6d 7005-94-2 F Lampholder (rigid) Douille (rigide) 

W3×16d,WX3×16d 7005-105-2 22 Lampholders Douilles 

W3×16q,WX3×16q,WY3×1
6q 

7005-106-3 33 Holders Douilles 

W4.3×8.5d 7005-115-1 Q Lampholder Douille 

WP3.3x14.5 7005-164-3 49 Holders Douilles 

WU2.5×16 7005-104D-1 28 Lampholders Douilles 

WUU2.5x16q 7005-179-1 49 Lampholders Douilles 

WUX2.5x16d 7005-176-1 49 Lampholders Douilles 

WUY2.5x16d 7005-177-1 49 Lampholders Douilles 

WUZ2.5x16q 7005-178-1 49 Lampholders Douilles 

WX2.5×16 7005-104A-1 20 Lampholders Douilles 

WY2.5×16 7005-104B-1 25 Lampholders Douilles 

WZ2.5×16 7005-104C-1 25 Lampholders Douilles 

WZ3x16q 7005-151-1 35 Lampholder Douille 

WZX2.5x16q 7005-180-1 49 Lampholders Douilles 

WZY2.5x16q 7005-181-1 49 Lampholders Douilles 

X511 7005-99-2 E Lampholder for automobile 
lamps 

Douille pour lampes pour 
automobiles 
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE INSERTION OF NEW 
PAGES AND STANDARD SHEETS  

IN IEC 60061-2 
 
 
 
 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'INSERTION DES 
NOUVELLES PAGES ET FEUILLES DE NORMES 

DANS L'IEC 60061-2 
 
 
 
 

1. Remove 
existing title pages (3 pages), 
existing contents (7 pages), 
and 
existing foreword (2 pages) 
 
and insert in their place 
new title pages (3 pages), 
new contents by sheet (5 pages), 
new contents by designation (5 pages), 
and 
new foreword (2 pages). 
 
 

1. Retirer 
les pages de titre existantes (3 pages), 
le sommaire existant (7 pages), 
et 
l'avant-propos existant (2 pages) 
 
et insérer à la place 
les nouvelles pages de titre (3 pages), 
le nouveau sommaire par feuille (5 pages), 
le nouveau sommaire par désignation (5 pages),  
ainsi que 
le nouvel avant-propos (2 pages). 
 

2. Remove existing sheets 
 

2. Retirer les feuilles existantes 
 

3. Remove existing sheets 
 
and replace them with sheets 
 
 

3. Retirer les feuilles existantes 
 
et les remplacer par les feuilles  
 
 

4. Insert new sheets 
7005-188A-1 (1 page) 
 

4. Insérer les nouvelles feuilles 
7005-188A-1 (1 page) 
 

 

 

  

IECNORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IE
C 60

06
1-2

:19
69

/AMD59
:20

23

https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=de9f276a9c3b57f58f0b9b1ffcef6682


IEC 60061-2:1969/AMD59:2023  IEC 2023 

INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION 

____________ 

 
LAMP CAPS AND HOLDERS TOGETHER WITH GAUGES FOR  

THE CONTROL OF INTERCHANGEABILITY AND SAFETY –  
 

Part 2: Lampholders 
 

AMENDMENT 59 
 

FOREWORD 
1) The International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising 

all national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of IEC is to promote international 
co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fields. To this end and 
in addition to other activities, IEC publishes International Standards, Technical Specifications, Technical Reports, 
Publicly Available Specifications (PAS) and Guides (hereafter referred to as “IEC Publication(s)”). Their 
preparation is entrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee interested in the subject dealt with 
may participate in this preparatory work. International, governmental and non-governmental organizations liaising 
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. IEC collaborates closely with the International Organization for 
Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions determined by agreement between the two organizations. 

2) The formal decisions or agreements of IEC on technical matters express, as nearly as possible, an international 
consensus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical committee has representation from all 
interested IEC National Committees.  

3) IEC Publications have the form of recommendations for international use and are accepted by IEC National 
Committees in that sense. While all reasonable efforts are made to ensure that the technical content of IEC 
Publications is accurate, IEC cannot be held responsible for the way in which they are used or for any 
misinterpretation by any end user. 

4) In order to promote international uniformity, IEC National Committees undertake to apply IEC Publications 
transparently to the maximum extent possible in their national and regional publications. Any divergence between 
any IEC Publication and the corresponding national or regional publication shall be clearly indicated in the latter. 

5) IEC itself does not provide any attestation of conformity. Independent certification bodies provide conformity 
assessment services and, in some areas, access to IEC marks of conformity. IEC is not responsible for any 
services carried out by independent certification bodies. 

6) All users should ensure that they have the latest edition of this publication. 

7) No liability shall attach to IEC or its directors, employees, servants or agents including individual experts and 
members of its technical committees and IEC National Committees for any personal injury, property damage or 
other damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct or indirect, or for costs (including legal fees) and 
expenses arising out of the publication, use of, or reliance upon, this IEC Publication or any other IEC 
Publications.  

8) Attention is drawn to the Normative references cited in this publication. Use of the referenced publications is 
indispensable for the correct application of this publication. 

9) IEC draws attention to the possibility that the implementation of this document may involve the use of (a) 
patent(s). IEC takes no position concerning the evidence, validity or applicability of any claimed patent rights in 
respect thereof. As of the date of publication of this document, IEC had received notice of (a) patent(s), which 
may be required to implement this document. However, implementers are cautioned that this may not represent 
the latest information, which may be obtained from the patent database available at https://patents.iec.ch. IEC 
shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights. 

Amendment 59 to IEC 60061-2:1969 has been prepared by subcommittee 34B: Lamp caps and 
holders, of IEC technical committee 34: Lightning. 

The text of this Amendment is based on the following documents: 

Draft Report on voting 

34B/2153/CDV 34B/2165A/RVC 

 
Full information on the voting for its approval can be found in the report on voting indicated in 
the above table. 
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The language used for the development of this Amendment is English. 

This document was drafted in accordance with ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2, and developed in 
accordance with ISO/IEC Directives, Part 1 and ISO/IEC Directives, IEC Supplement, available 
at www.iec.ch/members_experts/refdocs. The main document types developed by IEC are 
described in greater detail at www.iec.ch/standardsdev/publications/. 

The committee has decided that the contents of this document will remain unchanged until the 
stability date indicated on the IEC website under webstore.iec.ch in the data related to the 
specific document. At this date, the document will be 

• reconfirmed, 

• withdrawn, 

• replaced by a revised edition, or 

• amended. 
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COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE 

____________ 

 
CULOTS DE LAMPES ET DOUILLES AINSI QUE CALIBRES POUR  

LE CONTRÔLE DE L'INTERCHANGEABILITÉ ET DE LA SÉCURITÉ –  
 

Partie 2: Douilles 
 

AMENDEMENT 59 
 

AVANT-PROPOS 
1) La Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (IEC) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation composée 

de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de l’IEC). L’IEC a pour objet de 
favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les domaines de 
l'électricité et de l'électronique. À cet effet, l’IEC – entre autres activités – publie des Normes internationales, 
des Spécifications techniques, des Rapports techniques, des Spécifications accessibles au public (PAS) et des 
Guides (ci-après dénommés "Publication(s) de l’IEC"). Leur élaboration est confiée à des comités d'études, aux 
travaux desquels tout Comité national intéressé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations 
internationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en liaison avec l’IEC, participent également aux 
travaux. L’IEC collabore étroitement avec l'Organisation Internationale de Normalisation (ISO), selon des 
conditions fixées par accord entre les deux organisations. 

2) Les décisions ou accords officiels de l’IEC concernant les questions techniques représentent, dans la mesure du 
possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné que les Comités nationaux de l’IEC intéressés 
sont représentés dans chaque comité d’études. 

3) Les Publications de l’IEC se présentent sous la forme de recommandations internationales et sont agréées 
comme telles par les Comités nationaux de l’IEC. Tous les efforts raisonnables sont entrepris afin que l’IEC 
s'assure de l'exactitude du contenu technique de ses publications; l’IEC ne peut pas être tenue responsable de 
l'éventuelle mauvaise utilisation ou interprétation qui en est faite par un quelconque utilisateur final. 

4) Dans le but d'encourager l'uniformité internationale, les Comités nationaux de l’IEC s'engagent, dans toute la 
mesure possible, à appliquer de façon transparente les Publications de l’IEC dans leurs publications nationales 
et régionales. Toutes divergences entre toutes Publications de l’IEC et toutes publications nationales ou 
régionales correspondantes doivent être indiquées en termes clairs dans ces dernières. 

5) L’IEC elle-même ne fournit aucune attestation de conformité. Des organismes de certification indépendants 
fournissent des services d'évaluation de conformité et, dans certains secteurs, accèdent aux marques de 
conformité de l’IEC. L’IEC n'est responsable d'aucun des services effectués par les organismes de certification 
indépendants. 

6) Tous les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer qu'ils sont en possession de la dernière édition de cette publication. 

7) Aucune responsabilité ne doit être imputée à l’IEC, à ses administrateurs, employés, auxiliaires ou mandataires, 
y compris ses experts particuliers et les membres de ses comités d'études et des Comités nationaux de l’IEC, 
pour tout préjudice causé en cas de dommages corporels et matériels, ou de tout autre dommage de quelque 
nature que ce soit, directe ou indirecte, ou pour supporter les coûts (y compris les frais de justice) et les dépenses 
découlant de la publication ou de l'utilisation de cette Publication de l’IEC ou de toute autre Publication de l’IEC, 
ou au crédit qui lui est accordé. 

8) L'attention est attirée sur les références normatives citées dans cette publication. L'utilisation de publications 
référencées est obligatoire pour une application correcte de la présente publication. 

9) L’IEC attire l’attention sur le fait que la mise en application du présent document peut entraîner l’utilisation d’un 
ou de plusieurs brevets. L’IEC ne prend pas position quant à la preuve, à la validité et à l’applicabilité de tout 
droit de brevet revendiqué à cet égard. À la date de publication du présent document, l’IEC a reçu notification 
qu’un ou plusieurs brevets pouvaient être nécessaires à sa mise en application. Toutefois, il y a lieu d’avertir les 
responsables de la mise en application du présent document que des informations plus récentes sont 
susceptibles de figurer dans la base de données de brevets, disponible à l'adresse https://patents.iec.ch. L’IEC 
ne saurait être tenue pour responsable de ne pas avoir identifié tout ou partie de tels droits de propriété. 

L'Amendement 59 de l'IEC 60061-2:1969 a été établi par le sous-comité 34B: Culots et douilles, 
du comité d'études 34 de l’IEC: Éclairage. 
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